

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2802 OF 2026

In
STAMP NO. OF

Shri. Sarda Education Society, Thr. Secretary,PETITIONER
Dr. Amar Rameshchandra Sarda
V/S

The Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University, Thr. RESPONDENT
Registrar, Amravati And Another

ADV S. M. VAISHNAV for Petitioner
for Respondent

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJ D. WAKODE,
JJ**

DATE : **24th April, 2026**

P.C. :

At the request of learned Counsel for the petitioner, Stand over
to 08.05.2026. Till then interim order to continue, if any.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)