



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 2802 OF 2026

SHRI. SARDA EDUCATION SOCIETY, AMRAVATI
VS
THE SANT GADGE BABA AMRAVATI UNIVERSITY, THR. REGISTRAR, AMRAVATI AND
ANOTHER

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr. S.M. Vaishnav, Advocate for petitioner.
Mrs. Gauri Venkatraman, Advocate for respondent Nos.1 & 2.

CORAM : Y.G. KHOBRAGADE AND
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.

DATE : 16.06.2026

The learned counsel appearing for the
respondents seeks two weeks' time to file reply. Time
granted.

2. Stand over to 30.06.2026.

[JUDGE]

[JUDGE]